
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 
(speed indicator device) 

 

Dates: 5th – 14th May 2023 

Location: Wookey Hole Road, Wells 

Traffic Direction: Toward Wells 

Volume of cars: 12,466 

Speed Indicators: 

Dates   Daily Volume Speeds   %   Highest Speed   

Friday 05/05/2023 827   0-19 37 0.30% 
 

61   

Saturday 06/05/2023 1125   20-24 578 4.64% 
   Sunday 07/05/2023 1346   25-29 3537 28.37% 
 

31.04% over 35 mph 

Monday 08/05/2023 1023   30-34 4445 35.66% 
   Tuesday 09/05/2023 1431   35>39 2761 22.15% 
 

Peak speeders between 

Wednesday 10/05/2023 1707   40>44 878 7.04% 
 

Midnight  until 2am   

Thursday 11/05/2023 1693   45>49 183 1.47% 
   Friday 12/05/2023 1748   50>54 38 0.30% 
   Saturday 13/05/2023 1348   55>59 7 0.06% 
   

Sunday 14/05/2023 218   
60 and 
over 2 0.02% 

     
  

    
 

  
   

  

Total   12466     12466         

 


